
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011997-2022 

Contract

Scottish Trunk Road Network Management Contract -
North West Unit

Transport Scotland

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-011997
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03357a  
Published 9 May 2022, 2:30pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Transport Scotland

Buchanan House, 58 Port Dundas Road

Glasgow

G4 0HF

Email

stephen.breslin@transport.gov.scot

Telephone

+44 1412727100

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011997-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011997-2022
mailto:stephen.breslin@transport.gov.scot


Page 2 to 6

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.transport.gov.scot

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0009
9

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Transport

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Scottish Trunk Road Network Management Contract - North West Unit

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45233100 - Construction work for highways, roads

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The provision of integrated network management; routine, winter and emergency
maintenance; renewal and improvement works and other such works; design and
supervision of renewal and improvement works and such other work on the specified

http://www.transport.gov.scot
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00099
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00099


Page 3 to 6

trunk roads within the Unit.

The contract will include indicative maximum value thresholds for categories of ordered
work. These thresholds are subject to change during the contract based on the
performance of the service provider.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £900,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45233100 - Construction work for highways, roads

45220000 - Engineering works and construction works

45221111 - Road bridge construction work

45233000 - Construction, foundation and surface works for highways, roads

45233110 - Motorway construction works

45233124 - Trunk road construction work

45233139 - Highway maintenance work

45233141 - Road-maintenance works

45233142 - Road-repair works

45233210 - Surface work for highways

45233280 - Erection of road-barriers

45233290 - Installation of road signs

45233292 - Installation of safety equipment

45233293 - Installation of street furniture

45316110 - Installation of road lighting equipment

50230000 - Repair, maintenance and associated services related to roads and other equipment



Page 4 to 6

50232110 - Commissioning of public lighting installations

71322300 - Bridge-design services

71631450 - Bridge-inspection services

71631480 - Road-inspection services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Please see supplementary document reference 'II.2.3) Place of Performance Listing -
North West Unit' attached to original Contract Notice.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Transport Scotland on behalf of the Scottish Ministers identified the requirement to
appoint a suitably experienced economic operator to operate the Scottish Trunk Road
Network Management Contract - North West Unit (the “Contract”).

This exercise is Tranche 2 of a 2 Tranche activity which covers all 4 Units within the
Scottish Trunk Road Network. Tranche 2 focuses on the North Units with this notice being
for the North West Unit. The award of the North East Unit is covered under a separate
contract award notice and can be found on Public Contracts Scotland.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive dialogue

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 207-506259

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:506259-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 6

BEAR Scotland Limited

BEAR House, Inveralmond Road

Perth

PH1 3TW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £900,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:692250)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Glasgow

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-09T05:29:41+0100
	TCPDF




